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WVC Important Dates Course Outline 2023-2024 – Semester Two 
 

Dates Description 

Monday, Feb. 5, 2024 First Day of Semester 2, First Day of Term 1 

Mon Feb. 5, 2024, to Tues Feb. 6, 2024 Student Orientation Days 

Wednesday, Feb. 7, 2024 First Day of Regular Classes 

Friday, Feb. 9, 2024 Report Card Distribution 

Monday, Feb. 19, 2024 Louis Riel Day – Non-Instructional Day 

Friday, Mar. 15, 2024 Professional Development 

Mar. 25, 2024 Spring Break 

Friday, Mar. 29, 2024 Good Friday – Non-Instructional Day 

Monday, Apr. 1, 2024 Easter Monday – Non-Instructional Day 

Tuesday, Apr. 2, 2024 Staff & Students Return 

Wed. Apr. 8, 2024, to Fri., Apr. 12, 2024 WVC School-Based Midterm Exams 

Mon. Apr. 15, 2024 First Day of Term 2 

Friday, Apr. 19, 2024 Report Card Distribution & PD – Non-Instructional Day 

Wed. May 8, 2024, to Fri. May 10, 2024 Lighting the Fire – Non-Instructional Days 

Monday, May 20, 2024 Victoria Day – Non-Instructional 

Mon. May 27, 2024, to Thu. May 30, 2024 Provincial Exam – ELA 40S 

Mon. June 10, 2024, to Wed. June 12, 2024 WVC School-Based Final Exams 

Tues. June 11, 2024 Provincial Exam – Precalculus 40S 

Wed. June 12, 2024 Provincial Exam – Essential Mathematics 40S 

Thurs. June 13, 2024 Provincial Exam – Applied Mathematics 40S 

Fri. June 14, 2024 Final Day of Regular Classes 

 


